Assistant Commissioner for Patents Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

05-29-1998

100722111

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Attorney Docket No. 100724

atent and	Trademark	Office
	9	3

To the Assistant Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original document or copy thereof. 2. A. Name and address of receiving party: 1. A. Name of conveying party: Ryuichi SHIOHARA SEIKO EPSON CORPORATION 5-20-98 4-1, NISHI-SHINJUKU 2-CHOME, SHINJUKU-KU, TOKYO, **JAPAN** Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes 🛛 No 3. A. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Merger Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □Yes 🛛 No Security Agreement ____ Change of Name Other _ B. Execution Date: May 15, 1998 A. If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: May 15, 1998. B. Patent Application No.(s) C. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 concerning document should be mailed: Name: James A. Oliff A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)...... S_40.00 B. Enclosed (Check No. 59739 Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to P.O. Box 19928 deposit account number 15-0461. Alexandria, VA 22320 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Date: May 20, 1998 James A. Oliff Registration No. P-42.168 Jay A. Stelacon Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document _

DEPOSIT ACCOUNT USE
AUTHORIZATION
Please grant any extension
PA Incoming for entry;

REEL: 9189 Three duots ou Deposit Account No. 15-0461

ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	Ryuichi	Shiohar	<u>a</u> (5)		
(1-8) Insert Name(s) of	(2) _			(6)			
	(3) _			(7)	and		
	Inventor(s)	(4) _			(8			
		other signed assign	In congood and if, the unit, transfer	nsideratio valuable c ndersigned er and set	n of the su consideratio agree(s) over to	m of one doll ns paid to each to assign, an	ar (\$1.00) and n of the under- d hereby does	
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	SEIKO	EPSON CO	RPORATION			
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee		(10) 4-1, Nishi-Shinjuku 2-chome, Shinjuku-ku, Tokyo, Japan					
	or absignee	` ' •				·		
		and included	nterest for \$100, in sing any allow and mination of as	or the United the inventage of the inven	ted States tion, and in visions, con ers Patent es that may	of America as a all applicat: tinuations, su extensions, be granted on	e right, title defined in 35 lons for patent bstitutes, and reissues and the invention	
(11)	Insert Identifi-	(11)		'AL CAMER	A AND PRI	NTING SYSTEM		
(, , ,	cation, such as Title, Case Number or Foreign Appli-	·						
	or Foreign Appli- cation Number	(Case	No. 10	0724)			
						executed an a	pplication for	
		paten	t in the D	Jnited Sta	tes of Amer	ica	PF	
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of	(12)	on May	15, 199	8			
	Application	(, _ ,						
(13)	Alternative Identification	(13)	J.S. appli	cation Se	rial Number			
	for filed applications							
interithere going which Converto of the the to is	1) The undersigned ication and any conto execute separate leem necessary. 2) The undersigned ference which may be forward with such and to cooperate forward with such and the undersigned forward and all Leems and all Leems and all Leems and all Leems and and all Leems and and all Leems and al	ed agree be decle with in inter: d agree y in color of including and herein as in the color of the co	e(s) to examed concerted Assign ference. (s) to exponention Industrial e(s) to perfect or reex by authorisatents of or reissing reby coversigned, and conflict y grant(s) identifice United S	ecute all erning this lee in ever ecute all with claim of the learn of the United learn of the United learn that he there with the firm ation which the Pates Pates	papers neces application y way possible papers and common or similar affirmative a grant of request(s) distates restions to the has (they not only the has (they not only the has (they not only the papers and Traces applications to the has (they not of OLIFF & the may be never and Traces applications to the page of th	ssary in conner or continuated in obtaining the comments and responsible to the agreements. The commissions of the commissions of the Commissions of the Commissions of the Commission of the Co	ction with any ion or division ag evidence and erform any act International by be necessary states patent ner of Patents id application e, as Assignee uted, and will cower to insert trable in order or recordation	
undei	In witness where signed name(s).							
	May 15, 1998							
	1							
	1							
	This assignment sh A. (b) a U.S. Cons ce at least two wit							
Date		Witness	·					

PATENT

RECORDED: 05/20/1998 REEL: 9189 FRAME: 0337